TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM343725

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entire agreement previously recorded on Reel 004411 Frame 0113. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the document was submitted in error and should be replaced in its entirety by the hereby submitted corrective assignment.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900326288

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Koolaburra, Inc.		11/05/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koolaburra, LLC	
Street Address:	436 E. Gutierrez St	
City:	Santa Barbara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93101	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2415053	KOOLABURRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3123609315

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-360-0080

Email: tmdocket@gbclaw.net **Correspondent Name:** Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd. Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

Suite 2500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

7. 2. 7	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0480.121050
·	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tanja Proehl
DATE SIGNED: 06/05/2015	SIGNATURE:	/Tanja Proehl/
	DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2015

Total Attachments: 7

TRADEMARK REEL: 005545 FRAME: 0040

900326936

source=assignment-tm-4411-0113#page1.tif
source=assignment-tm-4411-0113#page2.tif
source=assignment-tm-4411-0113#page3.tif
source=900326288#page1.tif
source=900326288#page2.tif
source=KOOLABURRA Corrected assignment#page1.tif
source=KOOLABURRA Corrected assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005545 FRAME: 0041

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Koolaburra, Inc.		11/05/2010	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koolaburra, LLC
Street Address:	436 E. Gutierrez St
City:	Santa Barbara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93101
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75568495	KOOLABURRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)456-3906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 805-964-9777

Email: vc@etmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Carver

Address Line 1: 170 Kenwood Avenue

Address Line 2: #255

Address Line 4: Oneida, NEW YORK 13421

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9340-K (KOOLABURRA ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victoria Carver
Signature:	/vcarver/
Date:	11/08/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0113
TRADEMARK

REEL: 005545 FRAME: 0042

OP \$40.00 /5568495

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed ReleaSE 300 DPI004#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004411 FRAME: 0114 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005545 FRAME: 0043

CORRECTED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Koolaburra, Inc., a California corporation having a principal place of

business at 436 E. Gutierrez, Santa Barbara, California, has previously adopted and is using the

mark KOOLABURRA in conjunction with headwear, clothing, and footwear, which mark is

registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, namely Registration No. 2,415,053,

registered on December 26, 2000, and registered in the World Intellectual Property Office,

namely International Registration No. 0894788, registered on June 21, 2006; and

WHEREAS, Koolaburra, LLC, a limited liability company of California, with a

principal place of business at 436 E. Gutierrez, Santa Barbara, California, is desirous of

acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, the registrations thereof, and in and

to all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and

adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, all right, title and interest in and

to said KOOLABURRA trademark, U.S. Registration No. 2,415,053 and International

Registration No. 0894788 (for all contracting parties designated in and for all goods covered by

the international registration), along with all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized

thereby, is hereby bargained, sold, transferred, and assigned unto said Koolaburra LLC.

The Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and the World Intellectual Property Office

are hereby authorized and respectfully requested to record this Assignment.

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005545 FRAME: 0044

This Corrected Trademark Assignment is made effective *nunc pro tunc* as of November 5, 2010.

KOOLABURRA, INC.

By:_

Jeffrey Rawlings, President